503312364 05/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3358982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the STATE OF INCORPORATION OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 027510 Frame 0992. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE IS A CORPORATION OF WISCONSIN.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM C. EUNGARD	12/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	4FRONT ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS, INC.		
Street Address: 1612 HUTTON DRIVE, STE 140			
City:	CARROLLTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75006		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13346894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-4624

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 359-8000

Email: sslattery@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247
Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063320-8009.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUZZETTE SLATTERY
SIGNATURE:	/Suzzette Slattery/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=063320-8009.US01#page1.tif source=063320-8009.US01#page2.tif source=063320-8009.US01#page3.tif

PATENT 503312364 REEL: 035719 FRAME: 0700

source=063320-8009.US01#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035719 FRAME: 0701 Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Name	Execution Date
	William C. Eungard	12/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	4Front Engineered Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	1612 Hutton Drive, Suite 140
City:	Carrollton
State/ Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13346894	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198 Phone: (206)359-8000

assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,

it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP

EPAS I D:

Receipt Date:

Fee Amount:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247 Address Line 2: Patent - SEA Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 63320-8009.US01 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christel McArthur Signature: /Christel McArthur/ Date: 01/10/2012 **Total Attachments: 2** source=2012-01-10_Assignment633208009US# page1.tif source=2012-01-10_Assignment633208009US# page2.tif **RECEIPT INFORMATION**

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

PAT1814582

01/10/2012

\$40

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is by William C. Eungard (the "Assignor"), residing at 29757

Clover Lane, Waterford, Wisconsin 53185. The Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SEGMENTED DOCK SEALS FOR TRUCK LOADING

DOCKS AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS (the "Application"), executed concurrently herewith and naming the Assignor as inventor. The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application 12/334-167 when known.

WISCONSIN

Scott Brairton

4Front Engineered Solutions, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its Date: __5/18/15___ principal place of business at 1612 Hutton Drive, Suite 140, Carrollton, Texas 75006 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that Assignor owns the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights: conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

1

633208009US

			william C. E	:ungaro
Date: 12/11	68			•
United States of Ame	erica	·)	•	
State of	WISCONSIA	_) ss.:		
County of	Wankesh	<u>~</u>)		
On this //th personally came described in and who of the same.	William C. I			_, before me o be the individual wledged execution
LORI	L SKY #	Notar	y Public	<u>coo</u>

63320-8009.US00/LEGAL15022949.1

PATENT REEL: 035719 FRAME: 0705